
..JUKI 
2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher 
with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

=*~*·~~~8B*~~~~~ 
LH-1172-4 
LH-1172-5 
LH-1172-6 

PARTS LIST 

29005501 
No.0550- 02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,{-•:; IJ A~ (J)J/."Jj 

1. The ~tr numb~rs of parts shown in the ftgure ind•c~t~ the corr~•pondmg r>umbers jRel. No_) show" by the Index. 
0t:.j,~tlr:$~"aCh'"c#l1, [ii];:""'GhCc•-!>No(R\'f.';QJI~:ttr:C;>T~--f:..-T .•:<:A-::.,t ' '· -t<TJ.i'n3-1>-t>IJ'rJii' 

2. Explanation of codu 
1~-itrnt~t'fl 

11 COdes on the "Note" column 
·.·:He: 1M c7l ac: ~ 

CD«. means thts part'' chang.ed from the pre~•ous pariS list. 
;jjklJJJ,~-'/ 'J A~ 1.- X-t L 1: "'t~\1~ <!< h t:g~J'n ~ @=.t l- j T 

@ #01 .. refer to the "Note'' explanation at bottom of page. 
001 "--YT(l) ",1~i:· o7Jili_8JI~W~B:_LT~l' 

21 Codes on the "E.C. jEngir~eenng change)" column 
"J(!f.1f-l'l' !!'f,(l)~c:~ 

(] A 10183 .. Added from October, 1983 
IS8J~101'l J: 'l1.1<i1l~;O. hi: 

® 0.10/83 ... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~10MJ tJ~-,~i,..nl: 

When prevtous part. IObwieted part I and new p~ns 1Added parts) are nor rnterch~n9eable w•th ench other 
gM'~ITJ !il~11 t>· ·~- ', :1l ot: rlJ It;% 

In rh•s c;ne,e...,n ob~oleted part !D.) can be ordered w•rh the obsoleted part number, so select the parts With changed dares and place your orders. 
:: mlf; e litljlj~.f; iD) ;'< tt l:o"o• c t. :: .i:lt -r > j -; IJ' ;, • ;;('if 11'- !j i_ ..1 '1. ·, •; nn•J:>21\.R, hl-!''R I_ -c .:__ .i7.' ;'< t• 

Example (ffl) 

Ref. 
No. 

' ••• 
~2 

Note 
._i~C 

" 
0 

" 

Part No 
0 

" "" 
81401-100-000 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200-000 

la1ros~oo.oool 

Descrrpt10n 

Needle bar 
,- -- ;;:--, 
,010/83, "''I;J.-

Needle bar 
Frame cover 

~-'l:l_DIBI} '.' 11 ·!' --
;b-:-t0/83; [j1105-300-00Q ) 

Frame cover 7 L---1.. }),,_ 

L---@ In case when prewous parts and new part are interchangeable wrth each other 
JM\o0o rlJ !i!J:! 1'1 f>· J-, -!- tl, .g. c!J V"f 

Amt. 
Req. ... 

In thrs case the new pan number 11 replaced on the " o"a-t; !Japanese)" column of the prev1ous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
:: r!J>$ftiJ, IEl21lo"aO'lcfW:'iCJlo~!!'#,i_ -t hi- trh ~ tli L c·.f'c'l'n·~CA L r: .f:> 'l J i' m-e. ~li" •·a"a• 1::: .ofYT <'< l• 

@ C.I0/63 

t 
Correct No. 
_iE Ll•a"cli 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iiLl•a"c•( .i:::>cT~c' 

@ M.I0/83 The amoi.rm requrred rs changed from October, 1983 
The new amount requued rs >hown rn the "Amt Req". column. 
1983~-IQ!j J: '1 ntn·V:"' :~ '~ -o r: :: r!Jtl,-g.nt>¥,1~ IH!i L '· tli:t fJ· ~:T L -c J:, t) J T 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
•~t:•• ,'MJJ~i'-~ 

(1)2 

@ 2.0 

(3) 

lnd1oates amount requrred rs ;>_ 
tli: •• 2100~"h L .t T 
lndre<~tes length rn meters.1unot IS meter) 
&.:<. 2-"-~Ji.-~ftt> .. J:-t (-"'-ji'i11-"-l-'~-c.-l 

lndtcate• pans obsoleted from the parts ltst. 
:: Cl)~~ --·;.-I) A ~ f>' .-, ~IJ1J <' t1. /_ il~~'-i. "( 't 

lndrcates sub parts which construct the assembly pan. 
As>embly part is shown as "asm." and 7;: '" j~panese, 1n the "Descrrpnon" column_ 
UU!!lv"'~'(;,~r;l:LC•·-!o+l<iiS'o~l'<t>Lil-'t 'lfl1'\11d~~Uo"of,>Y,r::foYT ~~~• fU51.C?~C'l!l<;f;LT.f:>'lJO 

0, ....................................................................................... ~ .......... ~·-·-, ............... ,,._,.~··-·----··~··,··-·---·-·-·"'·'-•-··-·-··-··~·-·-·-·-·-.··~·----··· 

; 
; 
; 
i 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In ordef to ensure that we deliver the correct parts lo you, please clearly slate when ordering the correspond1ng PART NUMBER 

(ex. 81109·012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMEJER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been c~nged 

::.(f)/\- •:; I) A ~(:~Cit 2- .ttl: L' {) j:iljffl g.!lci"n {r :__ ;i_:)[ O'l~# (.i, gB"'7.0'l4 -i3- (!§_I A. (.i. 

% trtt l:, : ~O'l ..-\- '/ I) A I'- O'l1fi!# ~ (~J1t;bl- , j§·j j_ IL No DO l0-0 1) X.IL 

-L X, ?3.. Ji'Uf) t: l1.l gjiJ'P O'l-00 IJ' 1f pI: 1_.- J,;, II; 15- IJ' j) 1J l -t O'll: --~ "! J}t l' 2- l • . 

81109-0 12·AOO) T .-_ ;:E~T 2- l' 

tlit&.-~ i- -~ i!HI-Ti'i ( t .r. ;;;: "?' v -r 

,, ......................................... ~.---..-. .. ~··~· ...... , .. ,,..._ ....................... _ ·-. ·~ ··~·-·-·- ··~·-. ----·-· ........... , ·-··· ... ·---·-···· . 
··-·--·-·-.·-·-· .... ·-·-·· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
l'l ;~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS.......................... 1 
liJi llll · WlUI I* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS .......................... 3 
J: lili . 'R fP ll!l I* 

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
iii · Hili ll!ll* 

4. PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 7 
i<:l)ll!lf* 

5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ........................ 9 
jljl;Zl$·!i\0>J.>Il61l!!i* 

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................. II 
!i\tT.I'J'l!iii!lll!ll* 

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 13 
§!l!Ji$i<:l)ll!lf* 

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................... 15 
r; 1 ,<-'!!ii!IMI* 

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................................... 17 
~imMi% 

10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ......................................... 19 
!'1\iiH·Mi% 

11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIPTER COMPONENTS .......................... 20 
il!i illl · ~ J: I :1' M !* 

12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................... 21 
--< Jt- r- n , < - • !II !!!> <!; 'IIi lllll!ll* 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS), ...... 22 
--< Jt- r- n '< - · !II !!!> <!; 'IIi i>! ll!ll* c ~~'lit x llll £ l 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . , ....................................... 23 
ft\11: 'IIi lllllll {% 

15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ......................................... 25 
-t--7-:f-lJil!ll* 

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-4 ................................... 25 
LH -1172-4W lllllil £ 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-5. -6 ................................ 25 
LH-1172-5. -6W:Illllll£ 

18. TABLE OP EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ................................. 27 "' .. ,. ... '"' " "" ~ X m -~ - :/!:Ill oo-~ ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OP PARTS ........................................ 28 
Jlt 91 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
lUi :m . Wl!ill!l m; 

2 3 

• 
• ' ' ' 

30 29 

31 

-1-

r---------------------, 
' 
' 

17~ i 

53 

. 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.I\0. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
2 81118-522-000 SIDE Pli\TE 
3 ~06 Blll8-522-00A SIDE PLATE 
4 81119-522-000 GASKET 
5 POl SS-6111140-SP SCRE\Ii 11/__!11-40 L=ll 

"'-,--#QT02If2-555-BOO. -- CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
7 ~02 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lc8.5 
8 #02 83538- 112-000 CORD IIOLDER 
9 ~04 102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. 

10 ~04 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
11 #01 102 00707 '-"'---- THREAD GUIDE- Pf.A"T"'E--
12 #0-1 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE 
13 1104 101-24204 THREAD TENS!Oii POST. A 
14 ~01 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 

1.HH~ ll/61-40 1.=8. 5 
1W 
1W 
1W ibt:-
tj*Y 11/64-40 ~~11 
J-f /ibtf A 
71HH1 11/64--40 L=ll. 5 
th~H 
J/11HH ;: 

---- _u,b,_~,· 11/64-40 
1/7/H 1t 
H11NJ"1 
HWh~1H A 
Hh11 H 

AliT. 

8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 

(4) 
(2) 15 #04 03168-555-IIQB SPRING"'"== 

J6---------w4 E3216-047-000 BOBBINI\'INOER TENSION NUT 
--~~~i;-1 ;!if-',f l"~jl_lf.c_ __ _ 

HM1 ht ----~-------w.---

17 SS-7621040 -SP SCREW 3/16-32 L~9. 5 
18 Ti\.-1250504 ·RO RUBBER PLliG 
19 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
20 TA-235I004~RO RUBBER PLUG 
21 ~01 02611-555 BOO A CAELE HOLDER 
22 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
23 TA-1050604-RO 
24 TA--0750704-RO 

1tt7*Y 3/16-32 l=9.5 
}lt-1 
fH:t 
fJfl 
t-1~ tnH 
7/HHY 11/64-40 Lc7 
fJ·t/ D=IO_ 5 L=5. 5 
Uti 

26 
'~~'*~""'"""'" ________ <~t-H-1 lli6H.O L=5 

-T:tt'IM-
27 #06 IOH8705 
28 SS-7110710-SP 
29 TA-1250504-RO 
30 111140-526-000 
31 SS-3090610 SP 
32 103-51054 
33 ~06 103-78453 
34 SS-7111120-SP 

THREAD TA~E-UP LEVEH COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 Lo7 
RliBBER PlUG 
TAKE-UP 0 IL S~Pf'CA':;SI~W~R ______ _ 
SCREW 9/64:40 L'B 
FACE PLATE AS\t 
FACE rLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/04-40 L=l0.5 

tll')M-

1~t7;9 11/64-40 L=7 
fi-b 
111:'1 1(')11/ 
·1JH'l 9/64 40 L-6 
}/-0 }; 

IIH 7: 
1~t7~J 11/64-40 L~10.5 

}, 

37 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. BxB. 4x0. 8 4. Bx8. 4x0. 8 
38 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 01Hi'M 11/64-40 l=9. 5 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
3 

39 101-29559 THREAD GU!OF. AS't, E H71t1 E ,; 1 
40 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E H7/H li (!) 

---------
41 101 29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE II'JiJ-HrH (I) 
42 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING II'Jil- tf!O !If. (I) 
43 SD-0380551-Sl HINGE SCREW D=3. 8 H=5. 5 tA~ Dc3. 8 llc5. 5 (1} 

H SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~7 1H-HJ 0/64-40 1."7 I 
45 Bllll-563-090 BED SLIDB SPRING ll\W !If _____ 1 
46 -----SS-7110510 SP --:s*cR*'Ei!:W'i1'i'l/:064~40~L"5_______ <A-1:-HJ ll/64-40 L=5 2 
47 B1130-05l-OOO FRA.\IE THREAD GUfOE, MIDDLE 1f71t1 1 
48 SS-2090710"SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 <~'IHY 9/64-40 L=7 1 
49 83138-512-000 Ti\KE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE H/'llfi 111-i fJ?-!r/111 1 
50 SS-7090520-SP ------\iSCiiRE\1' 9/64-40 14 5 --i''C;''CHfil-i9'S'/6.,4_:-4,0_,Lo:_-4"-"-'------+l _ 
51 102-00509 TIIREA~ti--GU!DE, liPPER 1f7Jt4 ?r I 
52 SS-2090710--SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 7JfHP 9/64-40 L~7 l 
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 37Hmt h11 1 
54 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD 'id~b? 4 
55 ~03 101-45506 BED SLIDE. RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/lco6,_-___ A'i1JH H 3/32" ;7/16" 1 
56 ~03 103 56400 TIIR[)AT PLATE P-B 1/4 ------::fft'Jfi'JH P 8 1/4 
57 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B.S 1~'7f.'l 11/64-40 1~8.5 
58 ~03 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TU 7/16" ~'\W tf11 3/32" ;7 /16" 
59 101-00550 BED SLIIJE AS.'t JH•J~>\'IU n 
60 ~05 106-01607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE -07/tW 

No le (i_HG) #01. .... Except Lll-1172- 4-i(JA, JE), Lll-1172-5-2 
~02 ..... For Lll-1172-4-1 (JA. JE), LH-1172-5-2 
#03. .... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27) 
~04 ..... Except Lll-1172-5. -6 
~05 For LH-1172-5.-6 
~06 ..... For U~BAN 1\lHTE Specification parts 

-2-

LB-1172-4- 1 ( JA, J E), Lll-ll72 -5-2 !;1:~'1'; ( 
LH-1172-4-l(JA.JE),LH-1172-5-2~ 

X~?'-'.Ji!llai. (21""-'.J.::'~.IF€\<t!.t:.~') 
Lll-1172-5, -6[;1~'1'; ( 
LII-1172-5,-S,q:j 
7-,<: . ..,f-;'71' H±t:Mllai. 

2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPOJENTS 
urn · :.r w ll1l f*' 

'l 
11 

21 22 

60 61 

' 
~~ 

T 
62 

~ i 
23 24 

. -- -

-3-

17 18 ______ v _____ _ 
15 16 15 : 20 !!lilt" 19 : 

iii 

' L------------.J 
--' 

:--36 
: 39 38 

y 
16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOT!! PART NO. 

1 102-02752 
2 81906-528-0AO 
3 R0-0371801-00 
4 CQ-·2020000-00 

--':c-~--;;'Q:,c-2520000-00 
6 102 30803 
7 81907-526-0AO 
8 CQ-2020000-00 
9 SS·-8151550-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TllR£Ml TAKE-UP LI!VER ASM. 
TIIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER !'Itt ASM 
RUBBER RING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER TI!RUST RIN ASM. 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 !.=15 

r::t':- H 
f~t'::Hr~} ~~ 
Ql)/f 

111 
111 
hf;; 
ilt'> AHM '~ 

fJt1 15/64-28 L=15 

/Jif. 

I 
(I) 
(I) 

(0. 4) 
(0. l) 

(I) 
(I) 

(0. 1) 

I 

12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 11~ (0. l) 
I 
I 
3 

13 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L~4. 5 .H1 9/32-28 L=4. 5 
H 81202-512-000 MAIN SHArT BUSHING. FR01IT ~~1, 11~7~J~f 

15 Bl214-0l9-000 SPROCKET RING ;t.1ut_~f_ 1/)f 
·cl6i-~~-S'"S(',6:i\661.~11-,c0-'iCSPi-~~SC'iiRE:::iW "i/4-40 L"-ll --·-~~~ -~~---,l:1P 1/ '4f-'4'"0"L-·I"I~-
I7 102-02653 HAND II:'HE£L AS-\t lrl.:f~< }; ' I 
18 #03 104--18952 llANO \11\f:EL ASM. M~f~< }: I 

(2) 19 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 t1*1 15/64-28 L=15 

'i::Sc----:'o"" II 

22 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 fJP 9/32-28 L=16 1 
23 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 <.H7P 9/32-28 L=l6.5 1 
24 SS-86&0730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 fJP 0/32-28 L=7 1 
25 102-02505 ~IN ~~:~AF~T=~ =--
26 81302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ------!'"' ~---- I ~?i1iihf 1 
27 101-03406 T!l.llNG BELT tn::r.:.H 1 
28 101-03109 SPROCKET 'lrliEEL ~1at,f I 
29 103-51906 SLIDE BLOCK STUD tMm I 

c30~~~--ii~02:=:-0'c!55~0~8--~~~NE"E'Dl'-:s'o"'!';":-'F~RAME SLJDF. BI.OC.oK~~-
31 102 04758 ROCK SHAfT ASM. 

111/f~ l~f!Wi< 1 
f\llf? 1'l't~1' '~ I 

32 NS-61503l0-SP NUT 15/64-28 u,Hh!- 15/64-28 I 
33 102-04907 ROCK SHAfT BUSHING, fRONT NlH 1H?:It ?!Hk I 
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAfT BUSI!ING, REAR N!~? 31/1])} ?1am. 1 
35 NS-66803ZQ-SP NUT 9/32-28 
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. 

----~~~'~H1f 9/32-28 I 
Mfliii~·r? J?1?T 'i 1 

37 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L:15. 5 
38 Sll-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 1!=7 
39 102-05201 NEEDLE RAR FRA\!E ROD 
40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRA_!!_~ ASM. 
41 SS 6121610 TP SCREW 3/16 28 L=l5. 5 
42 SS-6110520-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=4. 5 
43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN 
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 

47 MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 
48 #02 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP AS!d. 1/4" 
49 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 
50 B14tl-05l-OAO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AS.\1 
51 SS 7000910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=B. 5 
52 81412-051-000 fELT 
53 103-51500 NEEDLE BAR 
54 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 
55 103-51757 NEEDLE BAR FRMIB ASM. 
56 #01 103 52003 SPACER A 
57 103-51807 NEE!Ii.E BAR FRAME SHAFT 
58 SS-8ll1610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~15. 5 
59 SS-8ll0750-SP S~REW 11/64-40 L=-6. 5 
60 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRM!Ii SHAFT BASE 

~6fil~--.,;v03,--ii"04C'-Ic,;900~0 ~~~~,.ii.EiiLE BAR FRA\IB SI!AFr'-ilA-SE~--
62 SS-7lll310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=-12. 8 

Note (iH2) 101. .... Selective part 
I02 ..... Exchanglng qauqe part(See page 27) 
•o3 ..... Fur URBAN 'lrli!TE Speclflcal!on parts 

tH:l 3/16-28 !.=15. 5 (1) 
f:t~1 0=9 H=7 1 
II'!¥? 3?HtHf 1 
;m~r ,; t 
t7P 3/16 28 L=l5.0 ,~~~~~-(,71,.-) 
tH1 ll/64-40 L=4. 5 I 
NJH 1J~~t·m l 
u,Htd 15/64-28 1 ,, 
M DPX5 #21 
1\1/fl 1/4" r: 
f!P 1/8-H L=5. 5 
NJM'H ': 
·~uP 9/64 40 L 8. 5 
Jl!!f1H nH 
Mf~ 
Eft! I? 7 
ll')f?Hf~f-f J_i•---~ 
;t.-·H· A 
11'lf?lH?fW 
1-1~1 11/64-40 L=l5.5 
~,t, 11/64-10 !.=6.5 
MM1?rmr~ 

-~c;N~it?3~F?~Jfi 
1ht1t~ 11/64-40 [,c}2.8 

iMtRil!l£ 
Y:mY- :Jilf!J'b (27"'-:; ;:+#.!!11 u.:~ ~, > 
7-,<::.nt-'71' HiflMiJ, 

2 
I 

(2) 

I 
(!) 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. HOOK I HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
?,\' • Tlill il@ fj\ 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

2 
3 
4 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION t :t I 1 

101-08512 !lOOK DRIVING SHAFT ASM.. WJ? ?: 
B18D2·512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT '19), ':/tHI! ~i 

SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~J.t,) 15/64-28 L~20 
Bl816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR AS~l 191? iJJ\f!i-< ?; 

__ 5 ___ SS_-_B_66.Q8_10_-T_P ···--iS:iSCH"E",W'"l/'Ci4c.'4';:0,CL'ii~B";o;,--------C'fl'i:~'J:-· :Cl/C'4-i4!:.0-'iL~~8 ____ _ 
6 ~01 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. tnJ? t~!lff1< ;: 
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=4. 5 ~J.t; 1/4-40 L=4. 5 
8 SS-8660670-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 Ut~ 1/4-40 l=S 
9 81840-512-0AO FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. JJ~!ftl' 1a.l. 1~ 

10 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L"4. 7 tl~:i 15/64-28 L=4. 7 
11 81803 515-0AO BUSHING AS\l 'J'J' tf/011 7~ 
12 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING 'J9J? 1111H9il 
13 SS··8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 U~J 15/64-28 L=\0. 5 
14 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. J?Jt~iJJ~t ~~ 
15 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 '\71!1?" 20x42 
16 SS-8660610 TP SCRHW l/4 40 L=6 ----i'ct!iJ l/4··40 L=6 
17 SS 6110610 TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 tH~ 11/64-40 1.=6 
18 103-53159 HOOK, LEFT AS~!. Ht,Jb< tf11 '~ 
19 103-53167 HOOK, LEFT AS~. H-1 1Jb""l F t9.'! 

-!2!'0 ___ _!1~03'!'-c"'53'!5"55,_ ___ BO~_BI_N CASE_AS!J.. ¥t:+~) i 
21 103 53506 ROBBIN CASE ··~'fit-~·-
22 103-52805 SPRING Hf•?1 Jj~ 

23 SS-2040210-SH SCREW l/16-80 L=l.6 <IWJU l/16-80 L=l.6 
24 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l. 1 tH~ 3/32-80 L=1.7 
25 102-32106 CLOTH WASHER ~------------;i.;;c?iAIJ'ii.J 
26 -1-03-5-30-50 -···-· HOOk, R!GHT AS\t fltll!n if~~ 
27 103-53068 HOOK, RIGHT AS~t H·Hb·< 1: :r 
28 101-11508 SPRING 11ii.J;')'JI(i 
29 103-53605 BOBBIN .fi:'i (1 H1)) 

30 
31 

AliT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
2 

14) 
12) 
1 
Ill 
1 
1 
2 
1 

' {1) 
(2) 

{l) 
(2) 

(2) 
12) 
121 
121 
121 
1 

(1) 

2 
2 
2 

32 103-54405 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tMi-: 7:tt.f 2 
33 101-09!.!08 SADllLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER b<1?1HJ IJt 2 
34 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LO\\'ER ln)HHI ~'! 2 

35 ______ ~S~S-~6~15~30~4~0-~S~P ____ ~X~RE~W~1~5/~64~-~28~l~-~307m~~~------~b2-l~!-i1~5/~64~-S2R~L~~~30~----------~2c-36 B1820 051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tf!ti< flt1 1)!7 2 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1~1 0. 1 
38 BIB21-05l-000 CRANK SCREW STUD tbh"< T/r1 71:tH'i 2 
39 103-54504 LEVER CRANK tbfi< 7it.f'Ji' 2 
40 ·--- __ N_S_-6_11~04~2~0-c;S:,P __ N;c.U:;-1,;1;;1i;;;64,_-_.,40c__ _________ 'CnC'';,_.H:_:_'c.I_;_11"-/'>:64._-4,_,0c___ _____ 7 2,__ 
41 CQ-2020000 00 OIL WICK 11/ 0. I 
42 81823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN tflb·l 7".1t1~f 11 2 
43 ~01 l0l·l120! THRUST WASHBR 1.4 /11)11J~Jjf. J;i~fH 1.4 2 
44 #01 SB··3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525x9.52 .::tJI.'\71JJ?. 9.525x9.52 2 
45 101-09205 BUSHING h"<i71J'IWI 2 
46 103 54306 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. LEFT .J H1J n·mfl tf1J 1 
47 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=18 QjbHM 11/64-40 L=l8 2 
48 111860··512-000 !lOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 111YH.1H 2 
49 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5. 5 <JRHJ 3/32-56 !.=5. 5 6 
50 't!'P-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5xl8xi. 6 t'ilfh"t 8. Sxl8xl. 6 2 
51 SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L 25 ·mHY M8 L 25 2 
52 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 flf) 15/64-28 L=lS 2 
53 B1818··051-000 THRUST WASHER, D fJM"Jl.< .:bAH1 D 2 
54 81815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SllAFT BUSHING, LOWER In~' 'J1JH1 2 
55 103-54207 HOQK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT ~H 11 n·mf1 ;r 1 
58:------~CS~-~14~70~7~10~-SffiH----~T~IIR~US~T~C~O~LL~AR~AS~M~. iD~174.~72o.W-A7---------,~i~,f~ii~i7ci0~174.~T"2"WA1~--------~-
57 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/134-40 L=3. 5 fJfY 11/64-40 L~3. 5 (2) 

Note G±JC) #01. .... Selective part 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. FEEO MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
ilHJ ll1l iii\ ' . ' 

' ' 

31 

$ss 
~67 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART ~0. 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
1 

" 2 
10 
11 
12 
13 ,, 

SS-6110710 TP 
101-07001 
10[-06004 
SD-0900702-TP 
!03-51·1Hl 
SS 6121610-TP 
Bl513-280-000 

~03 101-07506 
~03 101-07407 

CS-1021211-SII 
SS-8fifi0610-TP 
101 08009 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 

IJESt:HJI'TIO~ 

SCREW 11164-40 L B. 5 
ROD PIN 
FEED REGUl-ATOR CO~SECTING ROD 
HINGE SCRE'Ii 0•9 !1•7 
J-'EEO HGUlATOR AS\t 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-~i5.5 
1ENSl0~1 SPR!~G 
REVERSE HED '>HAFT 
REVHSE FEED SIIAFT 
THRt:ST COLLAR 0=10. 2 \\=12 
SCREW 1/HO LoG 
OlL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L~S 
SCREW 1/HO L=!O 

l I l I AliT. 

UH 11/64-40 L"G. 5 2 
ti'lhH'I~lF t'/ I 
tHh~t'l~,f· I 
flU D~ll Ho7 I 
tHfl~~H{ 7i I 
tH1 3!16-28 l 15. 5 (I) 
L-H' H~,;t I 
ttlH'i~JI-Ji I 
hHi'i~Jl-)i 1 
k!Jt'H n-to. 2 w--12 1 
f!P 1/HO LoG 2 
ft~HIJ~ii-Ji tH:--f, I 
flU 1/4-40 L'S 1 
fiLl 1/4-40 L=10 1 

15 ~03 ~~ffi-:l!!Pol~-~~~-f¥,!H 16 #02 E 
• _____ ___!~/·~·:___ _______ ~ I 
~ ---

) ), 1 
17 ~03 101-07605 REVERSE fEED C!J.~TROL LEVER B•JVJ~- l 
JR ~02 10!-61206 REVERSE fEED Cll~TROL LEVER B•IL-J~- I 
19 R0-074240HO RUBBER RI/;G ll'ii)' 

20 !02-07l16 STITCii LF.~GTII REGIJLAmG -~"'"~"~·----~'i''f"f''~;~·fiflc;;c,-----------:f---
21 Bll48-555 000 SPRI% t7'J h?t'/ l'fl(t 
22 102 07405 Plil 
23 103 70005 STITCH DIAL ,\S\1. 
21 ~02 !03 -78602 STITCH DIAL ,\Sil 
25 SS-6121050-SP SCREW_J/16-28 L -9. 5 
26 Bl64H6l 000 TE~S!O~ SPRI~G AOJUSmG SCRE\\' 
27 HS-6110420-SP NUT ll/BHO 
28 102-07305 SPRL% SUSPEliSION BRACKET 
29 D39Hi-481 COO TUBE HOLDER 
.3l'iO ___ 'iS*S,j71fftO'iJ9:\'iU'-S>rP __ ~SC"R*"'EW li/6HCI LoB. 5 

-31 103 51104 fEED ofiiVE""ECCmRIC-CAit 
32 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/HO L=ll 
33 103-15307 CRA.~'K CUNNECTI~-G ROD 
34 103-5!203 THHt:ST COLLAR 

31 
38 
32 
40 
41 
42 
·13 
.j.j 

45 
46 
41 
48 
40 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

51 
58 
59 
60 
6l 
82 
83 

" 65 
66 
67 
88 

I 

81610-512-000 
SS-6580752-JP 

~01 102-30309 
!Ol-07i53 
\\P-0521016-SO 
ss-91~H40 cr 
R~-050071HP 

B160H12-000-A 
SS-8620410-111 
-i0l-Ofj003 -­
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6n811ll0 Sl' 
B1603-512-000 

SS-8681130-SP 
CS-147121A-Sil 
SS-8660GIO-TP 

103- !5203 
103-!5158 
SS-6121610-TP 
103-15505 
103 15455 
103 15604 
101-06201 
CG-3030000-00 
5D-090070HP 
Bl653-470 000 
SHI10510-SP 
81633-470-000 

.5 
FEED DRIVING SliDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG 2x3 1/4 
FF.ED BAR AS\1. 
WASHER 
SCHb\1' 15/64-28 L~J4 
SNAP RI~G 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SCREW 3/IG-32 L -4 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l8 
FEED ROCKER 

smw n1:12 23 L• 11 
TIIRUST COLlAR AS\l. D~14. 72 'li=l2 
smw 1/4-40 L•6 
I 

FEED ROCK CONNECm'!; ROD 
FEEO ROCKER SHAfT \RANK AS\t 
SCRFW 3/15-2R L=15. 5 
PlATE 
FEEO ORIVI~G ROCKER i\Sil­
BlOCK 
BUSimG 
0!1. WICK 
II!~GE SCREW 0-9 H-7 
PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
S'IOPPER PlATE 

~ot~ (ii~C) ~01 .... Exchant;ing gauge vart (SEe page 27) 
~02.. . fnr URHA.~ \IlliTE S~ccif!callon parts 
~03 .. -.Selective use for e~ch lype 

-8-

O•Jf oH'll'/ 
){1)11/ J i 
!fi)JI/ J i 
tHJ 3/16 28 L-9.5 
t',Jf'llfj. f11Jt'IP 
01bitd Jl/64-40 
l :J:I!Jfj,,lt 
'lif+-i d"l 
<!~lltJ 11/GHO L~B. 5 
~1'>W 111J! 

t-HJ 1/4--<10 L=l1 
J.j'\jfi"'OJ f 
zj>,{ti'i-11~79 

<J~t-H'l ll/64-40 L~7 
<H7P 11/64 40 L B. 5 
'h 11'f ti•l hii1 
o,bmW 1/8-40 Lo7 
1ft')Hi)ll 2x3 1/4 
fi'JHL 
t-ml 
o,hHr,f 15/64-28 LoJ4 
WfJ~ 5 
t)i)lj,/) 

rm 3/16-32 L'4 
J.·i'IW•I'li 
u,Hh f 1/8-44 
fit/ 1/8-44 L= 18 
H•Jfl ~f 

fiP 9/32-28 l-11 
J-J:~Im; o 14.12 w-12 
flU 1/4-40 L=G 

u,-bih f 9/32--2R 
M'\JH'I L.-11Hi 
~·~'>J o•J~i ii 
hO 3/16-28 L 15. 5 
0•! f ,~t'IHH 
H'JflH71i ii 
t)IJ f;'Jt'111 HJ? 
~/'oili'l'ii l'~om, 

f;t)D-9H-7 
bH<l'l 
-liH-if;i 11!64-40 L=5 
ti')fJH'JH ?H.I 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 ., 
1 
1 

(!} 

OJ 
I 

I 
2 
1 

' 2 
(.1) 

0~ 4 

0) 

2 
1 
2 
1 

0. 3 

X~?'- :J<mo'i, (27'<- :J~ ~·~Jl:'l < t!. ~ l' l 
T-'"/t:'71 HN~mlo"i. 
fHH: . .l'J~!N~Ifl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
j!JI ;t 11' . ;j', «)> "' 16 ll!l m; 

3 

42 
48 

~ 

.../il9--34 

@-33 

g3~~ 
3637 

46 

t:7 

-9-

8 7 

.l@' ' '"'-.... 
'·, 28 I 

27 ' ' 
I 

24 ~"j 
j l.--. ::J ' 
~@~ 
I 23 

22 

32~ 
31 

30 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. ~0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AliT. 

1 102-06100 U!'TING LEVER ll!NGE PIN ~HiH 1)/' 
2 83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Jhtl 
3 101-05609 LIFTI~G LEVER LINK, LEFT ttrf~9 1)/' H'1! 1 
4 102-16000 "LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t'f7f 3Jt~ 1 
5 B3416-55Z-OO~Oc__02CONNE_CT_I~_RO_D li!N_GE_SCRE_W___ _______ tlf7i J_J_~~ f;f:_'J ________ 2~ 
6 RE--0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 EliHJ7 5 2 
7 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER liNK, RIGHT tlf7f1J/,~f i.f 1 
8 S0-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D-7. 24 H~3. 3 fiP D=7. 24 H~3. 3 1 
9 102-06001 LIFTING LEVER tt7H? 1 

10 SD-0630':i30:C1i-SC,;P __ _,H"'JNC':GE~SC'"RE"'.W'-'0'-'•6,_. 3,Scci,__J-,_3 ------..!'.C'ISJ-'D7,·6,, . .,_35'--"-H•:->3_ 1 
If- ---iH522-l80-000 SPRING ~hJ1- II* l 

12 81531-415-000 SUSPENSION" t-Ht"H IIU'r 1 
13 n3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASI,t Hl11--J 1J/P~7' 1i 1 
14 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Efftl-J? 5 1 

H· 1 
17 102-14500 TENSION RELEASE PLATE HlM~' 1)17 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Et'HJ? 5 l 
19 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D-6. 35 1!~4. 8 1"1f1 0=6. 35 H~4. 8 I 
20 102-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD Hlf,Jti,F 1 
21 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 lhbH1~ 3/32-56 1 
22 1\'P--0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7x8xl b!fb'; 3. 7x8x1 I 
23 102-14807 PRESSER SPRING H1i,/H11!t I 
24 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE .~SM. Hlf.)?it- F I 
25 03164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE 77?-th 1 
26 SS 71i0710-SP--- SCREW-II/54 40 L=7 --------- -- ?;.t"Hi il/64-46- L-7 I 
27 03163-555-800-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE i~h1JI.- PJ'/l""fl 1 
28 SS-7111410-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l4 ?!HiP 11/64-40 L=l4 2 
29 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t1f7ilrlt'lf? 1 
30 SD-·0600322- SO HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3. 2 fA1 0=6 11=3. 2 1 
31 ----83538-Il2-000 CORD HOLDER t'tlfltf -------- ------- I 

32 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ·1!tiP 11/64-40 L•7 1 
33 81520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER th.7f M- 1 
34 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?.H'i~\1 3/16-28 L=9 I 
35 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 01)/f l 
~--~~~-~~~~'"-'~----~,~~~~------36 ViP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4xll.8x0.5 bif.lit 7.4dl.8x0.5 1 

37 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAI.l ASM. ttl1ibb ,; I 
38 NS-6620310--SP NUT 3/16-32 rMH't 3/16--32 2 
39 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND 'IHJI(JF 2 

~4fO ______ ~B~15~0~9-~22~7~-0~0~0 ____ ~PR~ES~S~ER~SP~R~IN~G~RfEG~UL~A~TO~R ____________ il!~<~f~'~''~71~J _________________ J 
41 81510 227 000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR Ht 7/t~f? I 
42 81505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING Ht h?t'M~ 1 
43 81501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hrf') 1 
44 81507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Hr~IJH 1 
45 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~I4 1.UH) ll/64-40 L~14 I 
46 81502 541 000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER H.rH 'dH! 1 
47 #Ol 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 ~l?tf.r 'i l/4 L 
48 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ?~tH1 9/64-40 L=9 L 
49 B151l-555-000 NUT l/2-28 Hrh~t·M t't 1 
50 #02 110-7l701 NUT l/2-28 tHhH'/f~ h~ 

Note (i:±#C) #01. .... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27) X~if-'/MJ=b (27r.:.-'/-'i';:'"~!!«( t:.'~~') 
ft02 ..... For URBAN \IlliTE Specification parts 7-.~<,;.nJ-;'7..{ H±tl3!l.i!J 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRJMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
;j\1)] 'J 'It "" 00 (;\\ 

' ' ' . -T-. '~,.d 
43 =---=~"N'¥ 

- 11-

58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 SS-2080810--SP 
2 102-11118 
3 101-16051 
4 102-11001 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREW 1/8--44 L=7. 5 
MOVING KNIFE 

t 'J I 1 

111-fif~ l/8-44 L~7. 5 
F~IX 

F'IJ;U7 7; 
FW.Hl 

5 SS-5090610--SP 
-,---- --102-11407 _________ _ 

7 SS-8080610-SP 

MOVING KNIFE SHAFT AS.~t 

MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 t=6 
THREAD PRESSER~A~D'icJU~ST"'JN~'G P~1~AT~,--­
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 

•7xt~ 9/64-40 L=6 
Ht!fl. h'l~'ltH· 
~H.-1 1/8-44 [,=5. 5 
o,t,f~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
1Hh 

8 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER 

1 

12 SS-6091022-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
13 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 
14 101-18107 SmPPER. A 
15 101-16804 SHAFT 
16 SS-7151610 SP SCREW 15/64 28 L 16 
17 83418-180-000 SPRING 
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2. 7 

_,2;';G ____ c1"0';1-"16\'i6~55eo ---:1iii.NK INSTALLING BASF. AS!,t A 
-21 SS 8ll10l0 TP SCREW 11/64 40 L-9. 5 
22 lOI-18205 STOPPER. B 
23 SS-6lll0l0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
24 CS-1470710-S!l THRUST COLLAR ASM. D~l4. 72 W=7 
25 ___ SS-811041GTP SCREW 11/GHO L-3,~5 __ _ 
26 101 17307 THREAD TRIMI.tER CAM 
27 SS-8660/110-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=B 
28 CS-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR AS~t D=7 W=8 
29 SS-8ll0510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~5 

Olb,?tf~~ 9/64-40 L=IO 
!!Jh?YHJH 3/16-28 L=J2 
:ll'H~i-~bJI- A 
f11.)1')F7~1J 

71HH1 15/64-28 L··16 
'fF~!;/(- ~~~ 

H~b1H 

?":4:1 D=6 H~2. 7 
Y1H~~ WJH'J .~ '~ 

---~~fTTlJ64·40 !.-9. 5 
:i1H?1Xhll- B 
l7;1 11/64-40 L~9.5 
X7Xf?t'i 0~14. 72 W=7 

____ f;i-lli;i9,.l1/6_4-40 L-3, 5 
{ ffiJbJ. 
fJP 1/4-40 LooB 
xnHH: 0=7 w~a 
r;;:~ 11/64-40 L-5 

A~T. 

4 
2 
2 
2 

' 2 
2 
2 

' 2 

1 
I 

' 1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 

1 
2 
1 

__122_ 
1 
2 
2 

(4 I 
30 101-16903 SPRING . ..Jl?f?/1} lit 

b<'J;•Hn c 
~J.)l?f?~ 1: 

____ 1 
31 81853 512 OOC A WASHER C 
32 101-16754 CA~ INSTALLING LINK AS~ 
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11. 5 
34 02430-555-BOO SNAP RING 

t'H1 15/64-28 L=11. 5 
bJ.o-1 ~7 (1//1 

~--~s1~~~~----------~~~,~~------
37 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO lj;y 3/16-28 L7 10 
38 101-16507 JOINT ROD 13{/to,F 
39 101-16408 CONNECT!Ii'G LINK ~i~"JI)J? 

:o~l ---';~~1'·-:2~~~:~~~~~~~·~~:,---c:~·~~ioGo!c:1"'{~~:s;~~o'oo _~,~-sc-cHc--"3 -------;';'.:'!'!~'!-'{c'~~~,_~;J~~i=_4_9 ____ _ 
42 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ll tH~ 11/64-40 L=11 
43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT 3"'f7~i H ;~ 
44 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1-15,5 tiP 3/16-28 1-15,5 
45 101-17802 PRESS PLATE 11H"'~J? OH 
46 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW ti'HH"'.f.:! 
47 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2. 5 E6W? 2. 5 
48 02107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT. A ?{1!- 1);,:;? A 
49 101-17901 SHAFT HU:n 
50 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE H.f-IJ·lfh!- t:J1H"1 
51 SS 7110910 SP SCREW 11/64 40 L B. 5 11H7P 11/64-40 L B. 5 
52 1\"S-0451040-KP SPRING WASIIER 4. 5x8. 5xl l!f~li* 4. 5x8. 5xl 
53 111'-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 b1/it 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 
54 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4x0. 7 L=6 t0:J.f,1 M4x0. 7 !.:6 

57 
58 

32037-372-000 
SS··6151040-SP 

NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L:lO 

-12-

bJ[IjJ(t 

t7t~ 15/64-28 L~IO 

( 1) 

(l) 

2 
····-··----

1 
(l) 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
I 
2 

4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
' ' ' 
' ' ' 
' ' 
' ~---

52 

-13-

26 27 

31 

\ 
55 56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

1 D1627 -555-IIOO~A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 
2 109 Dl627-555-BOA REVERSF. FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 
3 \\'P-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2x7x0.5 
4 SM-4033001-SC SCREW M3x0.5 L:30 
5 -~8-555-~QQ_- SIIAFT 
6 01635-555-BOO ------s\\ifTCH LEVER SPRING ______ 

7 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
8 09299-555-BOO MICROSWlTCH SET PLATE 
9 RE -0500000-KO SNAP RiNG 5 

10 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
11 ---------o261l-555-BOO-A ··--CA-BLE HOLDE-R-------

12 101 86036-505-0AO 2-CORE CORD ASM. 
13 102 06036-555-BAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 
14 103 D6036-555-CAO 2--CORE CABTYRE CORn AS.\1. 
15 104 06036-555-CM 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD AS.~ 
16 09205 555 BOO MICROSWITCH COVER 
17 105 D9204-555-COO MlCROSWITC!I 0. lA 
18 lOR 09204-555-BOO M!CROSWITCH 15A 
19 101 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYHE CORD 

22 104 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYR~ CORD 
23 102-12157 REV~RSE FEED SWITCfl LEVER AS\!. 
24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 
25 WP-0501016-SD \\'ASHER 5xl0. 5xl 
26 101 19303 SOLENOID COVER 
27 109 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 
28 106 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SO!.ENOJ D 
29 ~07 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V 

32 1\T-0501016-SD WASHER 5xl0. 5xl 
33 SS--9111010-SP SCREW 11/64--40 L=9. 5 
34 02464-555-1!00 LINK DRIVING MAGtiET PIN 

37 WS-0631510-KP SPRING Wi\.SHER 
38 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2xl3xl 
39 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
40 101-19402 LINK 
41 NS 6150430 SP NUT 15/64 28 
42 11}1-19501 LltiK INSTALLING BASE 
43 SD-072ll11-SP IHNIJE SCREW 0=7. 24 11:11.1 
44 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD 

47 02515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING 
48 SS-7620750-SP SCRI!W 3/16-32 L~6. 5 
49 82733-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER 
50 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM A&~ 
51 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-14 
52 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
53 101-19907 CUSHION 
54 Bll14-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION 
55 101-07605 
56-~ 101-6~-

Note Ci:H2) #01. .... For LH-1172-5-28, 6-08 
~02 ..... For LH-l!72-4-l8(JE) 
~03 ..... For Lll-1172-4-28 
#04 ..... For Lll-ll72-4-1B(JA) 
~05 ..... For LH-1172-5-48, 4-48, 6-WB 
•o6 ..... For Lll-1172-5, 6-0B, 6-WB 
#07. For LH-1172-4-28,4-48 
#08 ..... For LH-1172-4-IB. 4-3B(JA, JB) 
#09.. . For URBAN '111HTE Sp~clfication parts 

-14-

ftHH SW f'l1tf~ 
ftW 11 SW !-'1'/tH 
t-ifffl 3. 2x7x0. 5 
t-\Jp M3x0. 5 L:30 
A-1 ,fVJ(- tJ!'M) 
ft~H'J X'ilHI( II~ 

711-t-J.t:J 11/64-40 L=l4 
7Ho M1f fW 
E:6W'I 5 
7/1-tH:J 11/64-40 L=7 
1-1!1 fJI!tr 
ib,X{,fJ~ 21~J-f ': 
2~~ tT1!Jt- J-f J: 
I!,,M,f o? 2m-F t: 
1bW1f3~ 2i~JvF 

7HUJ.·hf M-
1Ho M,f 0. 1A 
70n M1f !SA 
2~~ h1HtJ-f 

21J -h1H'I'J-f 
-ftW•J M1H1t- ;: 
7~t7*:J 11/64-40 L=7 
t-jlffit SxlO. 5xl 
1ff., fbi!-
7fhfbll-
fdttrJ 1H't 
fr'H 1l?H't 31V 

24V 

t'ilftit SxlO. 5xl 
o,bw,,r 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
7fhl l}~,f~ 

J!t')'fft 
tJ1f.tn 6. 2x13xl 
-au;;; 15/64-28 l"12 
ft}H'J 71HIJ~; 

u,b,t1f 15/64-28 
ft7B'J 7tWJI~ f'l1?Ii 
,-;,;; D~7. 24 H"1l. 1 
ft}HIJ Qyf 

1HL. tJII•JH l/l-1J!~ 

1ktJf1 3/16-32 L'6.5 
IX f)I-Jl- lfbt 
ftJHIJ 1>:-1'/')i Ji 

··---
7it7f1 3/16-28 L 14 
ft,0 1)~1HJ 

ftWI)\11!- 1L.'! 
I,JI.-fbJ!- Jlfbt 
ftWlJ\11!-
-hW•!\11!-

LII-1172-5-28,6-0Bffl 
Lll-1172-HB(JE)ffl 
l.ll-1172-4-2Bffl 
LH-1172-4-lB(JAlffl 
LH-1172--5-48. 4-18, 6--WBffl 
Lll-1172-5,6-08,6-'IIRffl 
LH-1172-4-28,4-48~ 

Lfi-1172-4-1B, 4-3B(JA. JE)ffl 
,_,<:.--;f>?-1' H±m:m~ 

2 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
m 
(1) 
(1) 

( l. 5) 

0. 0) 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. WIPER MECIIANI, '71' ''-'l!i:.i"~M COMPONENTS 
I!< 1~1 {if 

25 

) 12 

I ~2 
' ~ 

6 
7 

10 ' 
I 

13 

;~~ 'l 
~ ])! 

' 

-15-

' / ru' . ' ~ o ~ I 
c: ~ I 
0 ~ ' 

o ~ I 
~ w ' 

i" L I I 
!lJ ·.- I 
- m £ ru I 

' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION t '; ) { 

l ~01 102-09682 WIPER COMPONENTS '7{11-~?f )!. 

2 •02 102-09674 WIPER COMPONENTS '711!-~?f 'i 
3 UQ3 102-09781 WIPER COMPONENTS ?111-'J'Jf ~i 1 
4 #04 102-09773 WIPER COMPONENTS ?11f-17f ~~ 1 
5 SS-7ll0340-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=3. 2 7JHH~ 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (3) 
6 I 02- 0940 l "'---Sdf. ENO I D INSTALL ffiG",B"'AS"'E'C'"OV'"E"R -----+.,,'i:, ,f,_,':iro; ,'if'iliOII-:=-=""--------)I'fil)-
7 #06 106-15102 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER '7111-?ff,~ bit- (l) 
8 ~01,#02 HW-5Fl8S12-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD h1Ht1-F 0. 18xl9x4 (1. 5) 
9 ~03, #04 HW-5Fl8S12-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD h·1Ht1-F 0. l8xHlx4 (0. 9) 

10 02120-555-COO NY~L"'ON~CL:"AMP""'-cco---------!t-'4'"'cet~ic;'1co=-o------)(sl),_ 
11 1\'P 0480856 SP ·wAsHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 t7fff* 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 (1) 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 7i-tH~ ll/64-40 L=5 (1) 

13 102-09609 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. '7111-?fhf '~ {l) 
14 102-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE '7111-7H'~ t1JnfJ (1) 
15 ~06 106-15003 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE '1111-?nd PJ1tfi .(!) 
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L .. 7 <JI.tiP 11/64-40 L-7 (2) 
17 D2119-555-COO SWITCH '7111- ffjj.M,f (l) 
18 1\'P-0330500-MB WASHER 3. 3x6x0. 5 H!fli* J!i17JI. M3 (2) 
19 S!H030601-SN SCREW M3x0. 5 L~6 t!\J;~ M3x0. 5 Le6 (2) 
20 \\'S-0441040-KP SPRING 1\'~SHER 4. 4x7. 4x1 l!:j..lf_n 4. 4x7. 4xl (2) 
21 NM-6040003 SC NUT M4 01Hhf M4x0. 7 3Y. (2) 
22 102-09054 WIPER DRIVJNG ARM ASM. ?11HHHf 'i (1) 
23 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO. 5 7~HP 11/64-40 l=lO. 5 (1) 
24 SD-0600271-SP HlNGE SCREW D=6 11=2. 7 t'".IP D=6 11=2. 7 (1) 

" 27 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 o,~,fM 11/64-40 L=9, 5 (2) 
28" RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3. 2 Eiitf/'7 3. 2 (2) 
20 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 9!!- 11'1~1? (1) 

,a:Co ---f.iss2-a::lo*ioo';Cs'c:;o'l-sic' ---isiiic'c.J'.,w i'-'o/C"':;;4-.,4o'.'L"'~"'4."5 --~~----"'''"1"1 "'i'9/64-~4o~,~~4-~s _____ -iil':;-i 
31 WP-0371016 SO WASHER 3. 7x8x1 t?!fff 3. ixSxl (2) 

32 ~05 102-09203 WIPER 3/32" TO 3/8" ?1!1- 3/32--3/8- (l) 

33 E9862-20l-OOO TUBE t:lf~-1 (1) 

Note (ift2) ~01. .... For lll-ll72-4-3(JA, JE), 4-4 
~02 ..... For LI/-1172-4-SB(JA, JE),4-4B 
~03 ..... For LH-1172-5-4, 6-4 
~04 ..... For LH-1172-5-48 
~05 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27) 
~06 ..... For URBAN MUTE Specification parts 

- 16 ~ 

lll-1172-4-30~. JE), 4-4ffi 
LH-1172·4-3BIJA,JE1.4-4B)ij 
LH-1172-5-4.6-4fij 
LH-1172-5-4BI! 
'.li:'~if- ~llii£ (27"'- ~ .:."1§!!« < tttn. ') 
7 -1 \:: .. nt- '7 1' HHU1i8:r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
¥.\ iJii ll!Hl\ 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~EF. NO. t\OTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ) ! i A!lf. 
.................. . ....... ············· 

CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l'll 0. I 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 7!\.'tH1 11/64-40 !.=7 2 
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT llOLOER ~/1)1') 7I!H A HI 2 
4 81437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 31J fiJ f.I11Jf 11:..-fh I 
5 CQ-20?_0Q00--00 ___ OIL WICK 11/ 0.2 
6 83510-512-0AO OIL RETURN WICK AS-\1. t-;r1Jr?nM ,; I 
7 102-16653 01 L SHAFT A SM. :TI!:'/ h')"lH h I 
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1// (0. 3) 
9 102-16505 01 L TURE h~lb/ I 

10 83554-481-000 llOLDER M.t--7 h?l !WI HI I 
II SS-7110710 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L--7 ·nH-H~ 11/64-40 L-7 I 
12 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT Wlf\DOW 7177F I 
13 R0-1952401--00 RUBBER RING QI)J'f I 
14 SS-7111810-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=IB f!HH) 11/64-40 1,::18 2 
15 102-16703 OIL TANK tJJHJ' . I 
16 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 u,b,t1f ll/64 40 2 
17 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, \\1!1TE 0=3 t'.:-!1111 0.4 
18 83538-112-000 CORD HO[.[}ER HIM'/ 2 
19 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?.H-H) 11/64-40 L=7 2 

f 1-1~1t1P 9 
f l-1~1t'Ji1 2 

22 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2.5x8 A11J:..-rt';r I 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lol6 tHY 11/64-40 L=16 2 
24 101-26324 SUCTION -h?1H I 
25 SS-2110930-SP SCRE\1' 11/64-40 L=B._! 7!97*1 11/64-40 L=S. 7 I 
26 B1851 512-·000 FILTER SCREEN -h?l'/f 7~ I 
27 Bl850-512-000 BUSfi!NG HOLDER b?rrf btr 1 
28 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~8. 5 7!\HP 9/64-40 L=8. 5 I 
29 NS-6090310-SP NLIT 9/64-40 !h~H'~ 9/64-40 I 
30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, ~HITE 0=3 f:.-Ml(1 0. 2 
31 NS 6110420 SP t\LIT 11/64-40 u,b,t,f 11/64-40 3 
32 81834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW .11137 f,?t'1P 3 
33 101-26209 MANIFOLD 71111!\J?"J I 
34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, ~HITE 0=3 f:.-~·1!!1 0. I 
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, \lo111TE 0=3 f:.-JI./1{1 0. I 
36 Jl3534 155-000 PLUNGER 11/'Jt- I 
37 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 11/Jt- tfi/{* 1 
38 83524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUS-T PLATE 11/~t- th~tr I 
39 SS--7110710--SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?JI.t7*~ 11/64-40 L~7 I 
40 1 
41 1 0. 
42 101-26803 OIL TUBE HO!.OER !!iff'! 2 

- 18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ________ J 

REF. ~0. !\GTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t "i I -i M!f. 

!03-55063 TFNS!UN PDST HASF ASM.. D•l. Z llh~1 I. 2111 ); 
2 B3128·051·Gll0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING nJ·I)IIf (I) 

3 !OJ -24501 TIIREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD Hf')i!P, (1) 
4 103-55055 TENSION POST ASU. Of,,~ ?"IH )i (1} 

--j5'-----lD~31'*341i-il"il-'c"OO~O:---ii""'~SI"i0.~:,8~El'LE'iAS;"E-/'I.%'EV'f!ER\,.~------cli"~1~!·~!-iiDii'l,;-,-l <TII--:o,-o,-----___!{(
2
)))_ 

6 SO 0470281 SP HINGE SCREW 0 4. 7 !1•2. 8 , , ·•· . 
7 1!3127-527-000 PIN B /il!l-} fl B {I) 

8 1!3127-051-000 TENSION RElEASE PIN. SHORT lflM [-, (I) 
9 NS-6Jl03HJ-SP NUT U/fiHO u,W,f ll/6HO (2) 

I 
12 03161!-555-1!08 SPRING HI {ff,')~l!f (2} 
13 1!32!6-0.17-000 BOBJI!N WINDER TENSION NUT !H1?'l hf {2) 
14 101-24303 THREAD TENSION PUST, B Hl-lfh~Y¥~ B (1) 

-il"'-----i:'~''~"E-'::l''E'-=J('oo~---il"'C"~'::i"'H"!f'·"""'"'""~--------''ff"f'':f11;,'ii'-..cc----. ___ w 16 B3!32-ll51 000 TENSION DISC !!OLDER iH111 11 th (2} 
17 83129-525-I){)O TENSION SPRING .(ff 1'1'l ilt (2) 
18 B3121)-125·000 TF.NSHJN DISC STOPPER ilf.>Mj WJFJ (2) 
19 B3119-77l·!l00 TENSION MIT HhiJ·JtJI (2} 
20 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRUiG GUIDE STUD Hf'J!!f !IHfm OJ 
21 .. ---8JJ37-527-0AO___ THREAD--TAKE::UP SPRfNC i;UJOE AS\( if)ifiif .. lJt~------Jc(2~)-
22 83!42-527·000 TAKE-UP SPRING GU!DH P!.ATE iff')l!~ 7/HI? (!) 
23 83!39-527-000 COLLAR {ffiJf{f JW- (!) 
24 83!28-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRHIC B H/IJM B {1} 

25 B3l40-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST W'JI!l Hf"f<',c,-;c------)i"!(-)_ 26-- ----ss:8(}80410 TP ·--SCR-.,-. i/8-4-11-,3. 5-- .--·-· f;p 1/8~44 Lo3. 5 (I) 

27 SS-1\080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•5. 5 f)p !/8-44 Lo5. 5 (!) 
28 83138-527 000 TAKE-UP SPR!~G AOJVSTING PLATE 8 fHIJJ{j. hH719 B (l} 
29 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L -4. 5 1M H) 9/6HO 1.•4. 5 (I) 
SQ .. ____ I!314I-52HI){l PRESSER COL!.AR ili•J!lt fJt-!Ht {!} 
31 B3!25 527 000 ----:r;m·:up~-SPRING-iiiiiiiE--···· ·--ITfiT il"!Jt. (l 
32 B3125-0!2-000 il!REAO TENSI!l~ STUD NUT -/HJ''l til (!) 
33 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 1!/64-40 L·7 1~lH~ l!/64-40 L•7 2 
34 PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN 6x56 ~1•!;H"; 6~56 I 
35 !OH4609 TENSJO~ RELEASE BAR {f14J Hf'J 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
illl illi • JlliU: If IYI m; 

'~ 
~- ---------------

~ 

----------~~ 26 
' 

34 

' ' 
25~ 

24 23 

"----

17-4 
' ' 
' ' ' ' 

1•---------------------------· 

' •----------------· 

m.~o. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ' J MIT. 

I 001 101-44780 011 FES!:'R\UIR AS\1. 11'if?1) )i 1 
2 102 101-27579 Oil RESERVOIR A5\!. 7i'if1 11 t: 01 
3 ~OJ 101-44764 Oil RESER~'(}!R A~ll ri'if< 11 1i (1) 

4 102 101-27561 DIL RESER\'UlR ASIL rt;f?'l ;: (JI 

1 101 08227-555-EOO FELT CUSJIION (l) 

' 101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 1 11/"1') (1) 

2 101-27702 SEAT 1171"1•)!f (1) 

12 SS-7701010-SP SCRE~' 5/16-24 L•lO <.H7f1 5/16--24 L•lO (21 
13 R0-068UJOJ·OO RUBBER RING 0'}>)' (2) 
(l 83-\20-555-IJAO KNEE PRESS RUD A$\1. t17TlJ}j ;: (1) 

' SS-918201() SN SCREW 20 L=20 '" 83426-552-000 THRUST RING tfrr om ll~m (1) 

B3429-555-000 srmc t!f7f blfl?fl(f (II 

20 83425-555-000 comcmG R@, I'~Rm~t HH fl/T!?f {1) 

21 SS 9151610 SR SCREW !5/64-28 l 15 u,h)Uf !;i/64-28 L 16 (1) 

22 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/6-i-28 L•30 l!fJ 15/64 28 L•30 (II 

23 HS-6150~30-SR >UT 15/64-28 U•b/bf 15/64-28 (2) 

" SS-315~080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L•l9. 5 i!P JS/64-28 L•l9. 5 lll 
I 

2l BH!9-122-000 ~NEE LIFTER PLATE ROD l1TT 119~ (I) 

28 110-24403 RUBBER HrT 11 (I) 

29 110- 23702 XNEE PRESS PLATE H1TH Ill 

101 -2~359 KNEE PRESS L 1 FlfR ROD AS-\!. 
B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR M-\GNH ~'It) 

101-28205 OIL mm Y17'1'1fl 

~ole {t!lC) ~OL ... for LH-1172-5,-6 Ul-IJ72-5, -6J!I 
~02 .. . for Ul-1112 4 LH-J172-4ff! 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
...:: ! ~ c 7J ' ' - • ii'dUd11 ii'! llil I* 

~ 

• 
' 

• 

6 7 
8 9 

~/ 
10 

5 

Cl j 

22 

33 

'----------,I 

' ' 

' ' 
' 

' ' ' ' c-----------------------------------• I 

·-------------------------------------------------------------· 
REF. ~0. ~OTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
1 
8 

' 10 
JJ 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 

" 2b 

27 
28 

'" 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

102-18055 
#OJ 10[-61552 

102-18006 
m to4-HJJ07 

SS-71W510-SP 
101 28007 

#OJ IOI-ll1503 
\11'-06210!6-SO 
SS-7150740-SP 
I00-39105 
SK 3482500-SC 
l\'P-0501016-SC 
83201-012-0AO 

~01 106-26158 
B3125-012-000 
H3129-012-EOO 
83126-012-0QQ 
SS-7!108~0-SP 

"'P-0501016-SC 

1 
83214-012-000 
SS-811051D-SP 
83229-012-000 

83212-012-000 
SD-0-190261-S~ 

B3217-0l2-000 
SS-7081310-SP 
83201-012-000 

~01 83201-012-00A 
#01 BJ203-555-000-A 
#OJ B3204-0J2-00A 

DESCRJPTIOi! ' 'j J { A\!T. 

BRT COVER AS\t .\lff!/!l- {f71Hf !i 1 
BELT COVER AS.\l o\i\HII- {f7}Hf " I 
BELT COVER PLATE .XifiM-71 (!) 

BELT COVER PLATE .\r.filll-7? (l) 

SCREW 11/IJHO L-5 <l~tJi) ll/64-40 l~ 5 (6) 
BELT CUVER <\~fM (I) 
BELT COVER ..;~fM- (1) 

WASHER 6. 2x13d b1IH 6. 2xl3xl (l) 
SCREW 15/&1-28 L•7 71IUP IJ/6H8 L=7 (I) 
BElT COVER StiPPORT ~Sl~UO"__ _____ --;,~<I~b<~l-~:~1~·?'.-o~------~(+l)c._ 
WOOD SCREW D'~- 8 Lo25 W:,P D•4.8 L=25 (2) 
"'ASH~R 5xl0.5xl lHH 5xl0.5xl (2) 
BIJB&!N WINDER AS\l il1t J?f (I) 
BOBBIN" WINDER ASM. {)?f 11f (I) 
THREAD TF.MSJU~ STUD NUT Hf1?1 t•~ (l) 

TENSlilN SPRING B Hf;?i I(~ B (!) 
TENSIUN DISC {ffl111'i (2) 
SCREW li/6HO Lo7.8 <HJP ll/6HO lc7.8 (!) 

WASHER 5\10. 5xl Hfffl. sno. 5XI (!) 

'~· ~~----~~~~------~ 
BllBBIN WINDER '~liEE!. 

sm-w ll/&HO LoS 
BRAKE CLA~W 

SPJ/iDLE 
ll!NGE SCRF.W Oe4. 9 lio2. 6 
STOP LATCH 
SCREW 1/8-44 L ,Jz. 5 
B038JN--~'iNDER 
BOBBIN \UNDER 
BOBBIN WINDER ~-HEEL 

BOBBIN 1\'INDER BASE 

li<!H1 
f!iJ 1!/BHO Lo5 
l'/H~H t1rH 

if<-W 
fA~ Oo4. !l Ho2. 6 
ft:.>Hr 
1.H'ij.) 1/8-44 ~=12. 5 

--·{f?H{ 

o·:Hi 
117-lft-< 
o·lffi 

Ill 
(() 

11) 

Ill 
(J) 
(J) 
(J) 

(J) 
(J) 

(() 
(J) 

No1e Ci.t~2) ~Ol .... For URBAN WHITE Speclficallon rarls Y-~<·:..-,f-71 Hl:!Hfl,fi, 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
,..;;;(, c 1J ,,_ • c%J!Udliii1Mli* (t'i~rJi±:i(ffll,f,\) 

• 2 
• l 

3 
4 5 

II 
~~ 

Cl 
2 

j 

•-----------------------------------· 

REF. NO. 1\UTH 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PART NO. 

102-18006 
SS 7110510-SP 
101--28007 
WP- 0621016-SD 
SS-7150740-SP 
100-39105 
SK- 34 82500 SC 
1\'P 0501016 sc 
102 32650 

DESCRIPTION 

SELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~S 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6. 2xl3xl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
~UOO SCREW 0=4. 8 L~zs 
WASHER 5,J0.5xl 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 

10 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
cl'-'!l----:,8:3!'12':!9~0'!:12~1106 ____ ii~NSIUN SPRING --, -·· 

12 B3126-012-000 TENS[[JN DISC 
13 SS-7110&40-SP SCREW !1/64-40 L-7. 8 
14 WP-0501016-SC WAS!IER 5xl0. 5xl 
15 83223-012--0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 

---------- --· ··---- ---· 

16 G3204 116-0CO BOBBIN WINDER BASE AS\l. 
17 G3213 116-000 THREAD GUIDE 
18 83214-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER \\l!EEL ASid. 
19 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-G 
20 83229-012 000 IIRAKE CLAI.!!' 
2! S-S7Tf04JO ·sr-· SCREW 1 f/61 -40- L=4 
22 83228 012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 
23 G3212-116-0AO T!lREAD WINDER SHAFT AS\t 
24 83210-171-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING 
25 83224- 771-000 COLLAR 

----- ---· ·-- ··---- ------ ---- ... 

26 SD-0490261-SP IIINGE SCREW D-4. 9 H-2. G 
27 102-32601 BOBBIN PRESSER 
28 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L~1z. 5 

Note (i4:,1C) #01 .... for liRIIAN \IlliTE S~ecifltation p~r!s 

-22-

···------

1\HM- 7'1 
7~t'lf'i 11/64-40 LoS 
-~IHM-

t lifh 6. 2xl3d 
-w7P 15/64-28 L-7 
1\~~M 'tfd 
7HHJ IH .. 8 L~zs 
b+f§i 5x!O. Sxl 
HTI-'J'lf 7: 
Hf1IJ'J ht 
HhiJ:t 1~f, B 
Hfl'M'I 
·m1L! Il/fi4-40 1.~1. 8 
t'iifiH 5xl0. Sxl 
H<-l- Hh71¥?fi 7; 

·------ -------
O<ffi 'l ~ 
1f·HHr:tt./ 
-H-Mi\.7 ': 
flti 11/64-40 L-5 
Hf?I"(P,f thH 
71HH1--I1!64-40 ~­
NF?"<H 
/f71--~' 'i 
-J(t'/ f lilt 
H<P) !ii-
f:t*J oc'_.,c-. 9;;-,;:H"z:s 
(t'llh 
?~t7fJ 1/8-44 L~12.5 

AliT. 

I 
6 
I 
1 
1 
I 
2 
2 
I 

(2) 

(2) 
(4) 

141 
(2) 

(2) 
(1-1 
(!) 

Ill 
Ill 

--- (l) 
(]) 
(I) 

(]) 
(!) 
(l) 

(]) 
(]) 
(]) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
!i\ n: 'li'i I! IUl iki 

1 . 
r---------------------------------------

23 

-''-'"' () I 
I 

2~711 
8~0 9 
7 II 

27 

14·30 

23 
15 

-----------------------------------------" 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KG. NOTE PART NO. !JESCI!IPTION t ' ! AMT. 

1 101-28650 THREAD STAKD AS!t HH'J'Jf '~ 1 
2 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE !HI 141 
3 SM-6061610-SC SC~EW M6 L:16 t7Ji1 M6 L:!6 (41 
4 83318-701-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT HH'JJ' ~Jbtf 111 
5 83311-704-000 SPUUL REST ROD RUBBER CAP HHf'J :ftjJ, Ill 
6 03313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1HfM 7.1 Ill 
7 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1f~T¥'l"IH Ill 
8 NI!-605000H:iE NUT M5x0. 8 adrH,r M5x0.8 Lrl 121 
9 S\l-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0. 8 L=14 tr\Ji) M5x0. 8 L=l4 121 

10 83322-704-LOO SPUUL RETAINER H71-7~FJ 141 
11 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN - --TFiHH? 141 
12 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1f7HH 14 I 
13 83303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST H7trftfj 141 
14 03301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Hf~'J ~f (1) 

15 83302-704-LOB-A ____ SPOOL R~l AR~U~_l_ HH'Ji (B) ·141 - - ---- ~- -
16 B3317 704 000 NUT Cl5 1Hf¥'J Uhf (2) 
17 \\'P-1702600-SO WASHER 17x30x2.6 t7lfffi 17x30x2. 8 (21 
18 8S·l6432Dz.KR SPRING WASHER 16.4x26.6x3.2 J!iif'lf~ 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 11) 

19 ~l~0-11532000 STAPLE ,_r 7..71111 (3) 
20 WS··0510002-KN SPRIHG WASHER 5. h8. 5xl. 3 Jl~lfli* 5. lx8. Sxl. 3 111 

--~ -------------
21 N\l-605000 1-SE NUT M5x0. 8 a1Mhl- M5x0.8 !11 141 
22 ,,, 106-24757 THREAD STAND AS\l {f1j~')f 7i 1 
23 •OI 111'83803 SI'OOL REST ARM 1H1?7' B 141 
24 #01 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT -IHNfDt-1 '.IHtf (4) 

27 ~01 11H4207 SPOOL REST ROD, JOINT H?ff'J Hi (1) 
28 ~01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER H7}7~FJ 141 
29 #01 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1~7t'Jirlf7 (41 
30 •Dl 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. W!~R -/Hi¥1 ~; (11 
31 •DI 03310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER HH.f? ¥7'.1/fL 121 

Note G:H2) #OL .... For URBAN \IIHITE Specification parts 7-~<:..-;f-;•74 1-llliJ:$~ 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. MOTOR PULLBY COMPONENTS 
-t-Y--;1-tJM~ 

1 2 

'--------------" 

16. BXCLUSIVB PARTS FOR LH-1172-4 
LH -11 72 -4,\lf Ill Jlil ,ll, 

14 

~ 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-5, -6 
LH-1172-5. -6-WIIlllll,ll, 

·-----------------, 
' ' ' ' 

' ' ' 
30 3,1 f) : 
~A / 34 

32 / l--~ 
' - ' ' ' '35 1 I _," I 

·-------------' ~-~-- j 
' --' / 
' --

33~', ----.-

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. lillTOO PillEY (';(l',f'(l,ENfS t-~-1-IJMIJ 

REF. NO. 1\UTH PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 101 MT J -\iM004400 V-BELT. 44 INCH 
2 102 MTJ-VM004300 V·IIELT, 43 INC!l 
3 101 MTS-P01100AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 110 
4 102 MTS-P00900AO MOTOR PULLEY AS~. P.C.D. 90 
5 ~ITS-POOO l 000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 

-------- ---
6 RC 4800002-KP RETAINING RING 
1 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~7 
8 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER lOxiBx2. 5 
9 N'.I-6550815-SI' NUT 

10 101-29054 S!NCJIRONIZER HOLDER STUD AS.\1. 
-~---- --- --- !!"OLDER CdVER -- ---11 BT --0630520- ZO 

12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64 -28 

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOO LH-1112-4 LH-1172-4t~~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

13 06029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 
14 ~03 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
15 ~04 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
16 08001--555-BOO PLUG COVER 
11 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
18 105 06042 555 BOO PIN SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
10 106 06042-555-BOO PIN--SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
20 D6009-555-DOA 4 POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 
21 100-39451 GROUND Wl RE ASM. 
22 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
23 101 17604 SOLENOID 

17. EXQUSIVE PARTS Fffi U-l-1172-5,-6 LH-1172-5,-SlU.Jl 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T 1 0 N 

24 ~07 102-01952 GROUND WIRE ASIA. 
25 M9640-il0-000 12-POLE PLUG 
26 06043-555-800 PIN TERMfNAL. ~ti\.LE 

27 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
28 M8512-120-BBO BB-TYPE SINCHRON!ZER ASIA. ___ _ 
29 -~Sff-120 BOS - SINCHRON!i"ER-- -

30 1.18512-120 OOS SINCHRON!ZER CABLE 
31 M9628-110-000 CLIP 
32 89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL 1\-'RENCII SIJALL 

t 'j ) { 

Vt\!t 44J"Jf 
Vt\!f 431:.-f 
t:-91- 1/ P. C. D llO n 
t:-11-1/ P. C. D 90 ': 
f-t1-l} t, f 
CliHI'l 
fJt:i 15/64-28 L=7 
l(flf6* l0xl8x2. 5 
)-/111,. 
~:.-:r.n ~~1:>' 7~ 
f!'/1/ f11 
u1brt,• 15/64-28 

t 'j ) 1 

6P HUI1'if 
t"J H.t!l- tA 
t'/ '-:t!l- tA 
17fM- A 
4P H1H! 
t'l '-it,il. )A 

t'/ Ht! lA 
1'i}'M- 1P 7a 
H:.-F-Io '~ 
?A-t 'if:> 11/64-40 t=7 

t :.- j 1 

AliT. 

1 
I 
I 
I 

(!) 
(I) 

Ill 
(I) 

(I) 

I 
II I 
I 

'"'-
I 
2 
4 
I 
I 
4 
2 
I 
I 
I 

7-n-F 7~ I 
tiu:.-1-Jf 12P 1 
t'"J ?-UI\- tA 8 
1JI!bl!- 12P I 
BBA 'l:.-7lltl'f- H 1 
t"J'I>"f-t i;"J91 (1) 
~'J,lltif- t-(1.4- (l) 
HnA• F (I) 
r11bHi? Alit (~.1?) (1) 

33 ___ ~S-6150430-SP _ ___.;N:;'U:T 15/6:::!4~-2::-8 """' 
34 101--29054 S1NCHRONJZER HOLDER STUD AS.\t 

-----::'":'!~H_!t 15/;;64~-2eoB,___ ________ ___ __ I 
t:.-~,·Jt !f!ft'J7 7; I 

BT-0630520-ZO HOLDER COVER 
101-44301 SOLENOID 
SS-611l140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 

Note C71i~) ~01. .... For SOliz 
#02 ..... For 60Hz 
#03 ..... For LH-ll72-4-1B(JE) 
#04 ..... For LH-1172-4-311. 4-3(JA, JE), 4-48. 4-4 
#05 ..... Only for the machine wl th automatic 

reverse feed mechanism. (Except JE) 
ft06 ..... OJJIY for the machine wl thou! 

automatic reverse feed me.chanlsm. 
(Except JEJ 

#07 ..... For Lll-1172-5 
#08 ..... For Lll-1172--6 

-26-

f'/1-'J f11 (l) 

1 H1NH' f 1 
·mn~ 11/64-40 L=II 1 

50llzlfl 
601!dfl 
LH-1172-4-IB(JE)#l 
LH-1172-4-38, 4-3(JA, JE), 4-·1B, 4-4JH 
~fhil'"' ~ l!iillM~ <n!llflil:flil!l L i-;-, 
(JEiir#. () 
f:lJhi!i! t) ~~~C')f,i: ~ l~fl!:~ffil i-f" 0 

(JEll'-~() 

lH-1172-51!1 
1.11-1172-61!1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~e~dlc gauge size 

" " 
[ode ~ ~ if-'} 

zc.-:;-

·I I. 
"' ~ 

inch '' 

Throat plate 

" "' 

I . 

Feed Ccg , ~eerlle clamp asl!. 

n fil (tll.J 

101 

Presser foot asm. 

lCl 450Cl :02-0nD3 

102 D%00 

)<;);; 
>Oi;o: 
'--1:_~ 

I~ 

''·= 
m~ 
§o~ 

12'i 
~;; 
m= 

0 
> c 
0 
= 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part Nu. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

!!, I w No. !!, li w No. ~ II • No . £I • No . 

M078-550-00~ 10 " 83125-527-000 10 31 83508-512-000 18 3 06000-555-DOA 26 20 
83126-012-000 21 17 83510-512-0AO 18 6 DGOZ0-555-BOA 26 13 

81111-563-000 2 45 83126-012-000 22 12 83524-552-000 18 38 06036-555-BAO 14 13 
81114-280-000 14 54 83126-051-000 19 15 03530-555-000 18 12 06036-555-CAO 14 14 
81118-522-000 2 2 83127-051-000 10 8 83534-155-000 18 36 06036-555-CAA 14 15 
81118-522-00A 2 3 83127-527-000 10 7 03538-112-000 2 8 06042-555--BOO 26 18 
Blll9-522-000 2 4 83128-051-0()0 10 2 83538-112-000 10 31 06012-555-800 26 19 
81130-051-000 2 47 83128-527-000 19 24 03538-112-000 18 18 D6013-555-BOO 26 14 
81132-521-000 2 42 83129-012-BOO 21 16 83554-481-000 18 10 1!6043-555-800 26 15 
81140-526-000 2 3D 83129-012-BOO 22 11 86036-505-0AO 14 12 06043-555-800 26 26 
81148-555-000 8 21 B3l29-52G-000 19 17 86037-505-0AO 26 39 08227-555 EGO 20 7 
81202-512-000 4 14 83132-051-000 10 16 88226-125-000 20 6 09204-555-800 14 18 
81203-512-000 4 20 83134-521-000 19 5 88227-125-000 20 5 09204-555-COO 14 17 
81206-528-000 4 21 83137-527-0AO 10 21 88228-125-000 20 33 D0205-555-800 14 16 
81210-526-0AO 4 11 83138-512-000 2 49 89141-372-000 26 32 1!9299-555-BOO 14 8 
81214-019-000 4 15 83138-527-000 19 28 8P-3000000-00 18 17 
81214-038-000 18 37 83139-527 000 19 23 BP-3000000-00 18 30 E9862-201 -000 16 33 
81302-512-000 4 26 83140-527-000 19 25 BP-3000000-00 18 34 
81411-051-0AO ' 50 83141-527 000 19 30 BP-3000000-00 IR 35 G3204 -116-0CO 22 16 
81412-051-000 4 52 83142-527-000 19 22 BP-3000000-00 18 40 63212-116-0AO 22 23 
01423-051-000 2 36 R3143-527-000 19 20 BP-3000000-00 18 41 63213-116-000 22 17 
81437-051-000 18 4 83201-012-001) 21 31 BT-0630520-ZO 26 11 
81501-581-000 10 43 83201-012-00A 21 32 OT-0630520-ZO 26 35 IIW-5000701J-00 14 19 
81502-541-000 10 46 83201-012-0AO 21 13 IIW-5000700-00 14 21 
81505-227 -000-A 10 42 03203-555-000-A 21 33 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 IIW-5000700-00 14 22 
81507-552-000 10 44 83204-012-000 21 21 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 HW-5f18S12-28 14 20 
81509-227-000 10 40 03204-012-00A 21 34 CQ-2020000-00 6 37 IIW-5fi8Sl2-48 16 B 
81510-227-000 10 41 83210-771-000 22 24 CQ-2020000-00 6 41 HW-5f18Sl2-48 16 9 
Bl5ll-555-000 10 " 03212-012 000 21 27 CQ· 2020000-00 18 5 
81513-280-000 8 7 83214-012-000 21 22 CQ-2020000-00 18 8 M8512-l20-00S 26 30 
81520-552-000-A 10 33 83214-012-0AO 22 18 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 MB512-120-BOS 26 29 
81522-180-000 10 II 83214-047-000 2 14 CQ-2520000-00 8 55 M8512-120-BBO 26 28 
81531-415-000 10 12 113214-047-000 19 II CQ-3030000-00 4 12 1.19628-110-000 26 31 
81603-512-000 8 49 83216-047-000 2 16 CQ-3030000-00 8 64 ld9G37-110-000 26 27 
81604-012-000-A 8 44 83216-047 000 19 13 CQ-3030000-00 18 1 ld9640·-l10 -000 26 25 
81610-512-000 8 37 83217-012-000 21 29 CS-0700818-SH 12 28 Mt\1-15043000 26 17 
81624-380-000 8 15 83223-012-0AO 21 20 CS-1021211-S!l 8 10 MA0-11532000 24 19 
81624-380-00A 8 16 83223-012-0AO 22 15 cs~14707to-sn 6 56 MOP-50082100 4 47 
81633-470-00(1 8 68 83224-771-000 22 25 CS-1470710-SIJ 12 24 ldTJ-VM004300 26 2 
81649-161-000 8 26 03228-012-000 21 26 CS-147121A-SII 8 53 ldTJ-VM004400 26 1 
81653-470-000 8 66 83228-0 [2-000 22 22 t.rrS-POOOlOOO 26 5 
81802-512-0AO-A 6 2 83229-012-000 21 24 01627-555-800-A 14 I ldTS-POOOOOM 26 4 
81803-515-0AO 6 II 83229-012-000 22 20 01627-555-BOA 14 2 ldTS-POllOOAO 26 3 
81815-563-000 8 54 83302-704-LOB-A 24 15 01628-555-800 14 5 
81816-512-0AO 6 4 83303-704-LOIJ-A 24 13 01635-555-800 14 6 NM-6040003-SC 16 21 
81818·051-000 6 53 83305-704-000-A 24 7 02107-555-BOO 12 48 llM-6050001-SE 24 8 
81820-051-000 6 36 83311-012-000 24 12 02112-555-000 2 6 NM-6050001-SE 24 21 
81821-051-000 6 38 833ll-704-000 24 5 02119-555-COO 16 17 NM-6050001-SP 12 35 
81823-051·000 6 42 83317-704-000 24 16 02120-555-COO 16 10 NM-6550815-SF 26 9 
81834-512-000-A IB 32 83318-704 --tOO-A 24 4 02430-555-000 12 34 NS-6060310-SP 10 21 
81840-512-0AO 6 9 8331!!-704-LOO 24 2 02464-555-000 14 34 NS-6080210-SP 8 47 
81850-512-000 18 21 83320-704-LOO-A 24 II 02515-232-DOO " 47 NS-6090310-SP 18 29 
81851-512-000 18 26 83322-704-LOO 24 10 02611-555-800-A 2 21 NS-6110310-SN 18 16 
81853-512-00C-A 12 31 03416-552-000 10 5 02611-555-800-A 14 II NS-6110310-SP 2 10 
01860-512-000 6 48 03418-180-000 12 17 03157-415-8AII 10 13 NS-6110310-SP 19 9 
81006-528-0AO 4 2 0341!)-122-000 20 21 03163-555-800-A 10 27 NS-6110420-SP 6 40 
81907-526-011.0 4 7 83420-555-000 20 15 03164-555-800 10 25 NS-6110420-SP 8 27 
02037-372-000 12 57 83420-555-0AO 20 14 D3168-555-H08 2 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 40 
82733-761-000 14 49 83425-555-000 20 20 03168-555-HOB 19 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 31 
83119-771-000 19 19 83426-552-000 20 18 D330l-555-DOO 24 14 NS-6150310-SP 4 32 
03120-125-000 19 18 83427-122--000 20 16 D3310-555-DOO 24 31 NS-6150310-SP 4 44 
83125-012-000 19 32 83429-555-000 20 19 03313-555-DOO 24 6 NS-6150430-SP 14 41 
83125-012-000 21 15 83431-552-000-A 20 26 03016-481-COO 8 29 NS-6150430-SP 26 12 
83125-012-000 22 10 83431-581-000 10 2 06001-555-000 26 16 NS-6150430-SP 26 33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ;w sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~ !! • No . ~ !! • No. ~ !! • No . ~ I • No. 

NS-6150430-SR 20 23 SS-5000610-SP 12 5 SS-7110010-SP 8 36 SS-9182010-SN 20 17 
NS-6620310-SP 10 " SS-50!10510-SP 12 II SS-7110910-SP 12 51 TA 0750701 RO 2 24 
NS-6080320-SP 4 35 SS-6081810-SP 8 48 SS-7111120--SP 2 34 TA-1050604-RO 2 23 
NS-6£i80320-SP 8 56 SS-6000810- SP G 30 SS-711HZO-SP 16 23 TA-1250406-RO 2 35 

SS-6091022-TP 12 12 SS-7111310-TP 4 62 TA-1250504-RO 2 18 
PS-0250081-KO 18 22 SS-6110520-TP 4 42 SS-711 1310-TP 8 50 T,\-12505[)4-RO 2 19 
PS-0600562-KP 19 34 SS-6110lHO-TP 6 17 SS-71114.10-SP 10 28 TA-1250504 -RO 2 29 

SS-6110710-TP 8 1 SS-7111410-SP 10 45 TA-2351004-RO 2 20 

RC-4f!00002-KP 26 6 SS-6111010-Sl' 12 23 SS-7111410-SP 14 7 
RE-0250000-KO 12 47 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 SS-7lll810--SP 18 14 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 
RE-0320000-KO 16 28 SS-6111140-SP 12 42 SS-71209!0-SP 10 34 WP-0330500-MB 16 18 
RE-0400000-KO 14 35 SS-6111140-SP 26 37 SS-7121410-SP 14 51 WP-0371016-SD G 31 
RE-050(1000-KQ 10 G SS-6111610-SP 18 23 SS-7150740-SP 21 9 WP-0371016-SD 10 22 
RE-0500000-KO 10 14 SS-6121010- SP 12 37 SS-7150740-SP 22 5 WP-0371016-SD 16 31 
RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-612to50-SP 8 25 SS-71512\0-SP 11 36 \\'P-048085G-SP 2 37 
RE-0500000-KO 14 9 ss- 6121212 -TP 12 13 SS-7151210-SP 14 39 1\'P-0480856-SP 12 53 
RE-0500711-KP 8 43 SS-6121610-TP 4 37 SS-7151610-SP 12 16 \liP-0480856-SP 16 11 
RE-0600000-KO 10 15 SS-6121610-TP 4 41 SS-7620750-SP 14 48 ViP-0501016-SC 21 12 
RE-07(10000-KO 4 54 SS-6121610-TP 8 6 SS-7621040-SP 2 17 1\P-0501016-SC 21 w 
RE-0700000-KO 12 55 SS-6121610-TP 8 59 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 1\P 0501016 SC 22 8 
R0-0371801-00 4 3 SS-6121610-TP 12 44 SS-7701010-SP 20 12 WP-0501016-SC 22 14 
R0-0371801-00 10 35 SS 6151040-SP 12 58 SS-8080410-TP 19 26 1\'l'-050\016-SD 14 25 
R0-0681901-00 20 13 SS-6151220-SP 12 33 SS-8080610-SP 12 7 WP-0501016-SD 14 32 
R0-0742401-00 8 19 SS-6153040-SP 6 35 SS-8080610-SP 19 27 1\1'-0621016-SO 8 41 
R0-1952401-00 18 13 SS-65G0250-TH 6 24 SS-8080660-TP 4 40 WP-0621016-SO 14 38 

SS-6580752-TP 8 38 SS-Bli0410-TP 6 57 1\'l'·-0621016--SO 21 8 
SB-1200002·00 6 15 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 SS-8110410-TP 12 25 1\'P-0621016-SO 22 4 
SB-3095301-0C 6 44 SS--6661110-SP 8 32 SS-8110510-SP 12 20 WP-0740516-SP 10 16 
S!l-0380551-SL 2 43 SS-70G0610-SP 6 " SS-8110510-SP 21 23 1\1'·0740516-SP 10 36 
S!l-0470281-SP 19 6 SS-7081310-SP 21 30 SS-8110510-SP 22 10 1\'P-0850002-SP 6 50 
SD-04[10261-SP 21 28 SS-7081310-SP 22 28 SS-8ll0750-SP 4 59 ~'l'-1702600-SO 24 17 
SIJ-0190261-SP 22 26 SS-70[10520-SP 2 50 SS-8111010-TP 12 21 1\"S-0441040-KP 16 20 
S0-0600271-SP 12 19 SS··7090520 ·SP 19 29 SS-8111610-SP 4 58 \I"S-0451040-KP 12 52 
S!l-0600271-SP 16 24 SS-7090910-SP 4 51 SS-8150510-TP 6 10 1\'S-0510002·-KN 24 20 
SD-0600322-SD 10 30 SS -70!!0910-SP 18 28 SS-8150710-SP 26 7 \I'S-0681510-KP 14 37 
SD-0630301-SP 10 10 SS-701J0910 -TP 10 48 SS-8151150-SP 6 13 WS-1002560-KR 26 8 
SD-0640482-SP 10 10 SS-7l10340-SP 16 5 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 'liS-1643202-KR 24 18 
SD-0650305-SP 12 41 SS·7110410 SP 21 25 SS-8151550-SP 4 19 l\T-0530002-KS 26 38 
S!l-0720331-SP 10 8 SS-7110410-SP 22 21 SS-8151550-SP 6 52 
SD-0720331-SP 14 45 SS-7110510-SP 2 25 SS-8152030-SP 6 3 100-39105 21 10 
SIJ-0721111-SP 14 43 SS-7110510-SP 2 46 SS-8152080-SR 20 24 100-39105 22 6 
S0-0!!00701-TP 4 38 SS-7110510-SP 8 67 SS-8153010-SR 20 22 100-39451 26 21 
S0-0900701-TP 8 65 SS -7110510-·SP 16 12 SS-8620410-TM 8 45 101-00410 2 54 
S0-0900702-TP 8 4 SS-7110510-SP 21 5 SS-8660530-TP 6 7 101-00550 2 50 
SK-3482500-SC 21 ll SS-7110510-SP 22 2 SS-8660610-7P G 16 ln1-Q3109 4 28 
SK-3482500-SC 22 7 SS-7l!0110-SP 2 22 SS-8660610-TP 8 ll 10\-03406 4 27 
SM-4030601-SN 16 19 SS-7110710-SP 2 28 SS-8660610-TP 8 54 101-05609 ln 3 
Sld-4033001-SC 14 4 SS-7110710-SP 8 35 SS-8660670-SP 6 8 101-06003 8 46 
Sld-4040601-SB 12 54 SS-7110710-SP 10 26 SS-8660810-TP 6 5 101-06102 8 51 
SM-4051405-SE 24 9 SS-7110710-SP 10 32 SS-8660810-TP 8 13 101-06201 8 63 
SM-6061610-SC 24 3 SS-7110710-SP 14 10 SS-8660810-TP 12 27 101-06004 8 3 
SM-7082550-SP G 51 SS-7110710-SP 14 24 SS·B661040-TP 8 14 101-07001 8 2 
SQ-1110401-MZ 18 20 SS-7110710-SP 16 16 SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-07407 8 9 
SQ-1150451-MZ 18 21 SS-7110710-SP 18 2 SS-8680730-SP 4 24 101-07407 14 52 
SS-2040210-SH 6 23 SS-71107\0-SP 18 11 SS-8681130--SP 8 52 101-07506 8 8 
SS-2080810-SP 12 1 SS-7110710-SP 18 19 SS-8681650-TP 4 22 101-07605 8 17 
SS-2090710-SP 2 44 SS-7110710-SP 18 39 SS--9080410-SP 12 8 101-07605 14 55 
SS-2000710-SP 2 48 SS-7110710-SP 19 33 SS-9111010-SP 2 38 101-07753 8 40 
SS-2090710-SP 2 52 SS-7110710-SP 26 22 SS-9111010-SP 14 33 101-08009 8 12 
SS-2090820-TP 4 46 SS-7110840-SP 21 18 SS-9111010-SP 16 27 101-08512 6 1 
SS-2110920-TP 2 57 SS-7110840-SP 22 13 SS-9111820-SP 6 41 101-08611 6 12 
SS-2110930-SP 18 25 SS-7110910-SP 2 1 SS-9151440-CP 8 42 101-08751 6 14 
SS-3090520-SP 16 30 SS-7l109l0-SP 2 7 SS-9151540-SR 20 31 101-00205 6 45 
SS-3090610-SP 2 31 SS-7ll0910-SP 8 30 SS-9151610-SR 20 21 101-09908 6 33 

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret. Part No. Page Ref. 
~I • No . ~I • No. ~ I • No . ~ . • No . 

101-11201 6 43 101-45506 2 55 102-32601 22 27 
101-11508 6 28 101-48054 4 48 102-32650 22 9 
IOI-12050 6 6 101-61200 8 18 102-3!1309 • 39 
101-12407 6 34 101-61206 14 56 103-15158 • 58 
101-16051 12 3 101-61305 14 21 103·15208 • 51 

101-16259 12 36 101-61503 21 1 103-15307 • 33 
101-16358 12 43 101-61552 21 2 103-15455 • 61 
101-16408 12 39 102-00301 2 26 103-15505 • 60 
101-16507 12 38 102-00509 2 51 103-15604 • 62 
101-16655 12 20 102-00608 2 12 103-51054 2 32 
101-16754 12 32 102-00657 2 9 103-51104 • 31 
101-16804 12 15 102-00707 2 11 103-51203 • 34 
IOH6003 12 30 102-01200 2 53 103-51419 • 5 
101-17208 12 18 102-01952 26 24 103-51500 4 53 
101-17307 12 26 102-02505 4 25 103-51609 4 10 
101-17604 26 23 102-02653 4 17 103-51757 4 55 
101-17703 12 50 102-02752 4 I 103-51807 • 51 

101-17802 12 45 102-04402 4 60 103-51906 4 20 
101-17001 12 49 102-04758 4 31 103-52003 4 56 
101-18008 12 56 102-04907 4 33 103-52318 4 45 
101-18107 12 14 102-05003 4 34 103-52805 6 22 
101-18206 12 22 102-05151 4 36 103-53050 6 26 
101-18305 12 46 102-05201 4 30 l03-53068 6 21 
101-l9006 14 29 102-053~0 4 40 103-53159 6 18 
101-19105 14 30 l02-05508 4 30 103-53167 6 19 
101-10204 14 31 102-06001 10 0 103-53506 G 21 
101-10303 14 26 102-06100 10 I 103-53555 6 20 

101-10402 14 40 102-06258 10 31 103-53£05 6 20 
101-10501 14 42 102-07116 8 20 103-54207 6 55 
101-19758 14 50 102-07306 8 28 103-54306 6 46 
101-1991)7 14 53 102-0741)5 8 22 103-54405 6 32 
101-20004 14 46 102-08551 16 26 103-54504 6 39. 
101-22000 4 43 102-08700 16 20 103-55055 10 4 
101-23057 10 24 102 08866 16 25 103-55063 19 1 
101-24204 2 13 102-00054 16 22 103-56400 2 56 
101-24204 19 10 102-00203 16 32 103-70005 8 23 
101-24303 19 14 102-09302 16 14 103-78453 2 33 
101-24501 19 3 102-01)401 16 6 103-78602 8 24 
101-25102 10 1 102-09609 16 13 104-18705 2 27 
101-25201 10 29 102-01)674 16 2 104-18952 4 18 
101-25359 20 32 102-01)682 16 1 104-HIOOO 4 61 
101-26209 18 33 102-0D773 16 4 104-19307 21 4 
101-26324 18 24 102-09781 16 3 106-01607 2 60 
101-26803 18 42 102-llOOl 12 4 106-15003 16 15 
101-27504 20 8 102-11118 12 2 106-15102 16 1 
101-27561 20 4 102-11308 12 9 106-24757 24 22 
101-27579 20 2 102-11407 12 6 106-26158 21 f4 
101-27603 20 11 102-l200fl 14 44 110-23702 20 29 
101-27702 20 9 102-12157 14 23 110-23751 20 25 
101-27801 20 10 102-14500 10 17 ll0-23801 20 30 
101-28001 21 6 102-14609 19 35 110-24403 20 28 
101-28001 22 3 10H4708 10 20 110-71701 10 50 
101-28205 20 34 102-14807 10 23 111-83605 24 30 
101-28650 24 1 102-16000 10 4 111-83704 24 26 

101-29054 26 10 102-16505 18 9 111-83803 24 23 
101-29054 26 34 102-16653 18 1 111-83902 24 29 
101-29104 2 41 102-16703 18 15 111-84009 24 28 
101-29500 2 49 102-18006 21 3 111-84108 24 25 
101-29550 2 39 102-18006 22 1 111-84207 24 27 
101-44301 28 36 102-18055 21 1 111-84306 24 24 
10H4400 14 28 102-22651 10 41 
101-44764 20 3 102-30803 4 6 
101-44780 20 I 102-32106 6 25 
101-45001 2 58 102-32403 12 10 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 
biU.\M..~~ , ...... ..,._,.... 
.,.. 1 .. --

-. :.. ........ ,); ............ , ... , ...... ,.,. I 
... ..... .......... -'lilld .......... ;:::o ,.,... .... 

•.:..ot-?•J""'"' .... 111'1111··~ · -..t:WM'. 
•n. ........................ I ·--............... i' a•fti411Edli&2. 

... ~ • ..:;elM From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




